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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 copy of the 
f01·egoing Petition foT Writ of Certiorari in Nazir Khan, 

lftikhar Khan u. Merit Medical Systems Inc., et al., was 
sent via Three Day Service to the U.S. SupTeme Court 
and 3 copies were sent via Three Day Service and e­
mail to the following parties listed below, this 1st day 
of December, 2020: 

Brent P. Lorimer 
David R. Todd 
Thomas R. Vuksinick 
Workman Nydegger 
1000 Eagle Gate Tower 
60 East South Temple 
Suite 1000 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
(801) 533-9800 
blorimer@wnlaw.com 
dtodd@wnlaw.com 
tvuksinick@wnlaw.com 

Patrick R. James 
James, House, Downing & Lueken, PA 
801 West Third Street 
PO Box 3585 
Little Rock, AR 72203 
(501) 372-6555 
pj ames@jamesandhouse.com 

Brian David Schmalzbach 
McGuire Woods LLP 
800 East Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219 
(804) 77 5-4 7 46 
bschmalzbach@mcguirewoods.com 

BECKER GALLAGHER LEGAL PUBLISHING INCORPORATED I 8790 Governor's Hill Drive 
(800) 890.5001 Suite 102 
www.beckergallagher.com ' Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 

Franklin Square 
1300 I Street, NW, Suite 400E 
Washington, DC 20005 



Edwin E. Brooks 
Kathryn Ann Campbell 
Sarah Rashid 
McGuire Woods LLP 
77 West Wacker Drive 
Suite 4100 
Chicago, IL 60601-1818 

(312) 849-3060 
e brooks@mcguirewoods.com 
kcamp bell@mcguirewoods.com 
srashid@mcguirewoods.com 

Jennifer Kurcz 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
Suite 4500 
One North Wacker Drive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
(312) 416-6282 
jkurcz@bakerlaw.com 

Alaina J. Lakawicz 
Baker & Hostetler LLP 
2929 Arch Street 
Cira Centre, 12th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19104-2891 
(215) 564-2576 
alakawicz@bakerlaw.com 



David Alan Roodman 
Jason Meyer 
Barbara Smith 
Bryan Cave Leighton Paisner LLP 
211 North Broadway 
One Metropolitan Square 

Suite 3600 
St. Louis, MO 63102 
(314) 259-2000 
daroodman@bclplaw.com 
j ason.meyer@bclplaw.com 
barbara.smith@bclplaw.com 

Counsel for Respondents 

Jonathan A. Herstoff 
Counsel of Record 

Camille Y. Turner 
Kaitlin M. Abrams 
Haug Partners LLP 
745 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10151 
(212) 588-0800 
jherstoff@haugpartners.com 

Counsel for Petitioners 



All parties required to be served have been served. 

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the 
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is 
executed on December 1, 2020. 

Donna J. Wo 
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc. 
8790 Governor's Hill Drive, Suite 102 

Cincinnati, OH 45249 
(800) 890-5001 

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said 
Affiant on the date below designated. 

[seal] 
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